Automatic Serger
HEY - ey

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1, As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
 Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
«"0,1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— YA NITHHBIZBLT

L YA RA—YoO#01, #02 F0HIE, A—YFo'gid" 0@t I2RTIV,

2. MEROR T, HEREL, 01, 256FORER., B (BEA-MV) 2L ET,
3R ( )3, ASRREELTVYWLI FHRTHL L EEHLET,

4 A1 FAMAR-VH————=— Bid, IR THHE2BH®LET,

29146107

No.1011-03
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS

g R
1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS ........oouninieeeaeinnenin. 1
WA - F A ARAHERE
2. SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS .. .. ... ottty e et e e .3
YA KAy 2 —Bk _ _ _
3. FRAME COMPONENTS .. ...\ .o B
[ERESESEE
4. COVER COMPONENTS © ...ttt et 7
A3 —BER
5. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS ... tvutnet et 9
VEIR AR R
6. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt 11
AN HEEE
7. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER & PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ... .......o0ooveeiniee i, 13
Mz B RENVAL v FER
8, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e 15
E - EE (AT ra) MR
9. CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) .. ... .o ive e, 17
HEEEE A7 a3 V)
10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS(AIR=TYPE:ASN=895) ...\ o' e eeeessieeeeeinnne.. 19
SERy 2 AMGR (Z7—HEH: ASN-385)
11. 85— 40:SINGLE STACKER COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) ... ....oovveieiiiseceii 21
S TNAR Y = (AT a vEG)
12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) .........oovviuineeaeiin. .. 23
mlYRERGR P77y a V)
13. SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) ... ... oeurvereeirannnnn., 25
BT — 7 - RENER (A7 a VERGR)
14. MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS ... .. 0voe i eaner i VIR 27
-4 . S %
15. VACUUMING BOX COPMONENTS(AIRLESS—TYPE:ASN ~395T) . ... .\ovvieeearensrenns, 29
SRy 2 MG (T7 — VAR ASN-395T)
16. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS(AIRLESS—~TYPE:ASN-395T) ...\ vovineninenn, 31
WA FIFES (L7 VA : ASN=395T)
17. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt 33
WaRy 7 A&

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e et e, 35
BiERy 7 AR

19 MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt it ieaenaneiann 37
MA I NEARBIG |

20, PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . ...\ \or et 38
PSR IVERBG
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..o\ttt ettt 39
#al

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS
MR - T AAREBIR

21-22-23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. RO = NOTE _ PARTNO. _ . . DESCRIPTION _________| L T Qty_
1 G5408-397-000-A PRESSER FOOT ARM Esivy 1
2 G5906-387-GBO PRESSER FOOT ASH, E (B3 1
3 GSY0T-397-0BO PRESSER FQUT ASH. ,F A4x(F)rs t
4 G5408-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. .G ESE1{T A i
5 G5910-397-000 PRESSER FOOT BINGE ALYy €]

T S5 6090650 -5 SCHEW 9/64-40 L=6 YRy 976440 L=6 m
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER A3 ApIA - (0
8 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2,5X6X0,5 v73 P 1 2.5X6%0.5 (1)
] $$-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAEIEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

10 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT Fapvh A (1)
TT SS-E0RUZTU-SP SCREW 3792-56 [= 1.9 vy 3732-58 L=1.9 N
12 G5905-397-000 STITCH TONGUE fhAat ve ¢ 0N
13 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT MYEN R n
14 $$-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 LIy (1)
15 #01 G5906-397-000 PRESSER FOOT,E A¥5(E) (1)
TB E{ ) GeY0T-397-000 PRESSER FOUT, T FFE(T) 1)
17 i03 65908-397-000 PRESSER FOOT,G AHE(G) ()
18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD gty -be {1}
19 106 R4205-HOD-EQF THROAT PLATE(BD4, 2 LINE FEED) 23R UnY{R(BDA, 21940 1
20 206 R4205-HOB-ED4 THROAT PLATE{BB4, 2 LIKE FEED) 23N UNJ{R(BBY, 2L IRYY) 1
71 FOT RATH0-TFGE-COX TAROAT PLATE, & AITACE) T
22 202 R4100-H5¥ -COA THROAT PLATE (F) Y 2{(F} 1
23 203 R4100-K5G-GOA THROAT PLATE,G nB{4(G) 1
24 205 119-81107 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIAFIN (F-17) 1
26 161-03400 MAIN FEED DOG yazryn 1
L3 T6T-04T01 DIFFERENTTAL FEED TUG TN 10F T
27 250-20900 EDGE GUIDE Iy# B oAb 1
28 $5-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 b3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
29 WP-0320500-5D 43 WASHER EFE b3 H3 2
30 250-20801 EBGE GUIDE BASE 13# b 4 & 4 1
3T TEO0T - 397 - 000 TLOTH GUIDE PLATE I a4 T
32 G604- 397 -0AL LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, FHARNYITR(IZ H
33 G5903-397-000 THRDAT PLATE BASE,A MRLRR £(A) n
34 121-062892 LEVER SHAFT R84 MMUN -3 2 {(n
35 121-02950 LEVER ASH. A4 pafLA -9] {1
36 [ZE-C3107 RUBEER PLIG S VR [83]
37 12103602 RUBBER PLUG A R A EF VT AA (n
3g RE-08004G0-KO E-SHAPED SKAP RING (8M¥) Ed 4347 8 (1)
39 G5404-397-000 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET FRARN IR n
40 65802-397-000 LOWER ENIFE SLIDBE STUD JAARRHN I 7 (1)
a1 [4T-37908 ROTATIRG STOPPER pZEVESTISE AR AU DI N [4)]
42 121-33104 LEVER SHAFT ASK. JRAL 4%z (1)
43 121-33203 SPRING STGPPER JHAIN 3 PA{E (1)
44 118-62006 LEVER SPRING RH A Mabat - At} (1)
45 118-06304 PLUG hy{274 {1}
L TT9-46607 SFRIRG YEIR AIHE ¥ 7 MR 149
17 118-46805 HOLBER PIN ey {3}
48 B2739-761-000 WASHER b (1)
49 B4115-704-009 SPRING AFIN 3T AR MR (L
50 $8-6110610-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2}
51 35-T090710-8F SCREW 9754-40 L= 6.8 YA 71y ¥/64-40 [=5.8 %
52 $§-7110720-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 TALIEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1}
53 $5-7110849-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 eALIEy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
54 $§-71511290-SP SCREF 15/64-28 L=11 TAEF3Y 15/64-28 1=11 (n
55 §$-9111010-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=9.5 pFhrE Ab 11/64-40 1=9.5 (1)
55 TIS-360073 LORER KRITE THAZ 1
57 =05 119-64509 CERAKIC LOWER KNIFE 35y ¥aAR i
58 118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A ETAZHIT A 1
59 118-45609 KNIFE [ 1
60 wP-0370316-8D WASHER 3,7X8%0.3 k33 a3 3.7X8X0.3 1
BT SSUUUUETI-IT STRER 978440 =3 T7EFF & 9/6G474071=% T
62 8S-6111040-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.5 v3Ey 11/64-49 1288 1
63 204 115-98000 UPPER XNIFE SUPPORT HFATFEL 1
64 104 118-45807 UPPER ENIFE BFAX 1
65 204 115-65702 WASHER BTAAAIL $ A % 1
B ELES SS-A0E03T0-57 SURER 3732-56 L=175 FRFFT 3/30-56 L=2.5 T
67 204 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE GFAZARL 1
68 04 115-65603 UPPER ENIFE COVER BYAZAN - 1
69 04 SS-9111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 EnrE Ah 11/64-40 L=16 1
70 106 R4105-ROD-EQQ THROAT PLATE(BD4, ! LINE FEED) 2FAT TR {F(RD, 1L 3R rY) 1
7T U8 RI1U5-BOE-EGD THRUAT FLATE(EEd, TLTRE FEED) TEVR URYTR(BEd, 0I5 T
72 162-54807 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DG PANR Y2 R 1 1
73 207 G5$12-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1 73 1
74 118-28701 FINGER GUARD ELAl (1}
75 G5210-357-000 PRESSER FGOT HINGE ey (1)
Vi SS-GOS0GLE0-SF SCREW 9/64-40 =6 ¥5iy 9764-40 L=6 [§8]
77 BL530-804-000 STOPPER A3 apn - (n
78 WP -0250516-8D WASHER 2,5%6X0.5 v3¥ 4 % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
T4 §8-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ALY 3/32-56 1=5.5 43}
50 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT hFRVE A (1)
31 SS-GUETZI0-SF SCREW™37%2°%6 L= 1.9 Y73y 3732-56EETY 93]
82 G5913-397-000 STITCH TOXGUE {han a4 (1)
83 BL50R-804-008 SPRING A3 MPIR (1
84 $$-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IAEIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
85 G5914-397-000 CURL GUARD B-Ab R (1)
36 SSCHUR0A0-TP SCREW3/32-56 L=3.5 [233% €3]
87 G5912-397-00¢ FRESSER FOOT E e (-

KOTE (3 8)

From the library of: Superior Se?v\ﬂng Machine & Supply LLC

s0%. .. FOR MO-3904-0E5-300/SF1H
#02,.. .FOR MO-3904-0F5-300/8F1H
#03. .. FOR MO-3004-965-300/SF1H
#04... . FOR EXPORT

#06. .., SPECIAL QRDER PART

706, .., 0PTIONAL PART

#07....PRESSER FOOT WITH CURL GUARD

K0-3904-0E5-300/SFIRA
K0-3904-0F5-300/SFINMG
M0O-3804-0G5-304/5FINE
B A

FREXHES

A7 s B

fi- vk Dt A



2.SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS

A KAy -k

From the library of: Superior' Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. KO NOTE ~_  PART®O. DESCREPTION _________ LS S S Qty
1 MAT-03801080 KNIFE REST COMPL. ARR 4903 I
2 HAT-036010AA KNIFF REST ASM. AZR 4hyT Y {1
3 MAT-03602000 KNIFE REST LID A2 474 {n
4 $§8-2060320-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.2 IA¥93y 3/32-56 L=3.2 {2)
5 MAT-03604000 KNIFE REST PLATE AR ADII LA {1
6 §S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA Y 11/64-40 L=7 [§))]
7 MAT-03605004 FIXING KNIFE I7{ AR (1)
8 MAT-03606000 WORK KNIFE b BAZ (1)
9 MAT-03607000 KNIFE SHAFT ARY Y (1)

10 MAT-036080A0 OIL SUPPLY HOLDER ASH. AzkavatdL 3 ()
1 MAT-03610000 01l SUPPLY PIPE BRACKET ¥20an 47 FARFT (2)
12 SS~6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t53y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
13 MAT-02111000 SPRING b -ARE AN AR (N
14 MAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER b obn - (1)
5 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 (al-ty W AN & & (0.2)
15 SS-2060510-3P  SCREW 3/32-%6 L=4.5 IF3FY 3/32°56 L=4.5 &)
17 $S-6090520-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v33y 9/64-40 L=5 (0
18 $8-6080410-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2
9 $S-6060410-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 bIA3Y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
20 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2,5X%6X0.5 t39 3 2.5X6X0,5 (1)
21 NAT-04400000 ADJUSTING PLATE 413730k Y {4 (N
22 §5-4120915-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #A' 3y 3/18-28 L=9 1
23 MAT-03603000-4 KNIFE REST BRACKET AR AW IPIaL 1
24 $8-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 +a° 23" 15/64-28 L=7 1
25 $§-6111210-8P  SCREW 11/684-40 L=12 v33y 11/64-40 L=12 1
26 MAT-03608000 TRIVE PIN SUTSP] 1
27 MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK AN AP N 1
28 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TheIRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
29 MAT-02106000 SPRING b -AZAFIN F |
30 MAT-03611000-A SIDE COVER AU {3ThN - 1
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.38 ARy 11/64-40 L=7.8 9

From the library of: Superior Se‘v@iﬁg Machine & Supply LLC



3. FRAME COMPONENTS

BEFHER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NG NOTE  PARENO, | . DESCRIPTION _ . __.._] LI S S Qty. .
I G5944-395-0A0  TABLE & STAND UNIT ASN-395 /73 1
2 G5936-395-000  TABLE F-7"h (1
3 G5935-395-000  UPPER PLATE IYyRI4A (1)
4 G5934-395-000  LOWER PLATE IYYHIYALE (n
5 E4373-172-000  CASTER A A48 A (4)
6 G5942-395-000  TABLE SPACER RUBBER F-7" BAN -F-T° A (8)
7 G5943-395-000  SPONGE P AF UIVAE VY (1
8 #02 CM-3002002-02  SAFETY LABEL 2 (LARGE) T At b 24 4) (1
9 #03 CM-3002002-A2  SAFETY LABEL 4 (LARGE) TvE yIat 408 4) (1)

10 161-10405 SCREW R A6 bARY 1
T 161-10306 CLOTH GUIDE A 1
12 #01  G5060-397-0A0  CLOTH TABLE ASH, FIAER 453 1
13 G5060-397-000  CLOTH TABLE RIRRA A ()
14 G5061-397-000  CLOTH TABLE FOOT FIEXYE A¥F2Y (2)
15 NM-6080011-SF  NUT M8 Hyhrroyh M8 132 (2)
16 WS-DAZ0002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NP h 2 N8 ()
17 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5%1,6 eI H R o avh 8.4X15.5  (4)
18 SM-9080053-SC  SCREW M8 L=100 oyhsE by M8 L=100 (2)
19 SK-3412000-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 vhEsEY D=4.1 L=20 (4)
20 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 t4 a3 4.5X10X0.8 (4)
21 SH-4040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Fnaxyt MaX0.7 L=8 ()
22 111-56007 CASE 32 /Y (1)
23 G5065-397-000  CASE FIXED PLATE 32 /{VIF4R (1)
24 111-55801 CASE MAGNET JEMY 97 R9b (1
25 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 oy HE B M6 L=20 4
26 WS-06{0002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 Y 4
27 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER [l M B3 M 5 A 4 4
28 G1015-192-000  CLANMP Ay ] 2
29 G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE b Va{a 4
30 G5523-127-000  OPERATION PANEL PIPE VOEN AATFaY 1
31 G5062-397-000 TRANSMISSION ROX INSTALLING PL ISP 1
32 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 uIAITFE b M6 L=20 6
33 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 475 i i 4 8
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 N R MB 8
35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyRrFIe M6 1ya 6
36 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 aypyk bl M6 L=18 2

NOTE (7£72)

#01... . 0PTIONAL PART
#02,.. FOR DOMESTIC USE
#03... .FOR EXPORT

A7 a R
E WA
WA

From the library of: Superior Sé’v@iﬁg Machine & Supply LLC



4, COVER COMPONENTS
H B R

12

-

From the library of: Superior 7S’éwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. X0 __NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. . BPESCRLPTION ___ . _ ] LSRG S FE Qy |
1 G5072-397-000-4 FRONT COVER I - 1
2 #03 G5541-395-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE(2-PORT) P T 2D AV £ 1
3 #01 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT a3y AR M4 L=12 2
4 G5070-397-000  SIDE COVER JEAVER - i
5 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FaT I3y thE M4 L=12 2
6 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FaT a3 LA H4X0,7 L=20 2
7 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 k7d A+ 4.5X10X0. 8 2
8 NM-9040001-SC  WING NUT M4 F3-37b 2
g #04 G5932-397-000 REAR COVER yynhnt - 1

10 #05 G65071-397-000 REAR COVER gy - 1
11 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 Fat a3y vAR M4X0.7 L=20 2
12 WP-0450826-8C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% 23 4.5X10X0.8 2
13 NM-9040001-SC  WING NUT M4 Fa-+3b 2
14 #02 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k3% 4 3 4.5X10%0.8 2
15 £02 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayRr3sh 9/64-40 2
16 #02 Bl127-415-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (C) 7-4 AbFvi{ C 1
17 #03 Gb081-397-000  SPEED CONTROLLER PLATE Ae" IvRIRh{A 1
18 #03 PC-0126010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ag® -h' aypi-3 4
19 #03 SL-4042591-SC  SCREW M4 L=25 P h Y% FAT a3 M4 L=25 4
20 #03  G5080-397-000  TABLE BLOW -7 A7 o- 4
21 #03 NM-60400G01-SC  NUT M4 WIhTFIe M4 4
22 #03 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FHVant yh 150 4
23 #03 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fi-7 1
24 #03 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b3 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 4
25 #03 PJ-3090800-04 UNION,Y 14 23" 3% 94 1
26 #03 PJ-3040600-01  ELBOW . by a-3IaE 1
27 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FaT 33T tAZ M4 L=12 2

NOTE (F&)

#01, . MAKES USE OF 3 SCREW(FOR ASN-395T)

#02...FOR ASN-385

#03,..FOR ASN-395L(OPTIONAL PART)
#04. . . FOR DOMESTIC USE AND JE

#05. . .FOR EXPORT

ASN-395TI3 3 6 i
ASN-395F
ASN-395LAI (A 7 2 Vi)
HARTJIEH

& A

From the library of: Superior S“e@ang Machine & Supply LLC



5. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
FE MR BR

-

|

1

!

!

| <
|

|

L

From the library of: Superior %_ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PART KO, DPESCRIPTION _________| LSS T SR aty .
1 G5003-397-000  SENSOR CORD FIXED PLATE Byd-d-hr hAfR 1
2 G5004-397-000  SENSOR INSTALLING BASE By-hgha 4 1
3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4. 8X8. 4X0.8 v54 3 4.8%X8.4%X0.8 2
4 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 €33y 11/64-40 L=11 2
5 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 v A R it
6 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP F-T kAT i
7 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP Y- 49y 1
8 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP 57 R 2y 1
9 SL-4041081-8C  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT ARy tAR M4X0,7 L=10 2

10 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }323¥ §/64-40 L=6 2
11 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7%X8X0.3 79 b % 3.7X8%8.3 2
12 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA*32Y EAZ M5X0.8 L=10 1
13 WP-0982616-SP  WASHER 9,8X24.0X2.6 e3¥ A % 9,8X24X2.6 3
14 G5928-397-000  BLOWER CASE yOTIY-% 1
15 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION EA 370 4
16 250-28853 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASM, ¥ aIvky -3 1
17 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 33y 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
18 G5903-397-000  THROAT PLATE BASE,A nI{aA {(A) 1
19 250-28754 LUMINESCE SENSOR ASNM, ARV Y43 I

20 G5002-397-000  SENSOR FIXED PLATE Yyi-A 1

21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER v v 47 ¥z 1

22 $§-7090420-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 /IRy 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

23 G5827-397-0A0  OIL PLUG ASM, n{1a9 73 1

24 G5927-397-000  OIL PLUG 2T (1)
25 PJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE F-2z97 4 ()
76 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE F1-7° (0.6)
27 PX-9500050-00 CUPLING W Iy (1)

28 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 759" (D

29 G5040-397-000  SEWING MACHINE SUPPORT PLATE M7 ¥¥E 2

30 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B AFETS Ab¥nc - B 2

31 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyhsIvh M6 132 2

32 NM-7060032-8C  HFXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 nydr7inteh 3% 4 M6 p)

33 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nRITHE b 4

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR TR OMG 6

35 G5901-397-000  SAFETY PLATE AFT BN - (1)

36 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR RN RS (n

37 §5-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,1 htIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)

38 55-5110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 (D)

39 WZ-0850302-X0  WAVED WASHER 8,5X12.5X0.3 F37 44 0 2 B.5X12.5%K0.3 (1)

40 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Lianyh A¥ap z ¥ 0 % (N

41 #01 G5918-397-0A0 ADJUSTING CLICK ASM. FagLyvA I3 1

47 G5919-397-000  ADJUSTING CLICK BASE FavkIIAN A A (1

43 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 b33y 1/8-44 L=§ (2)

44 G5918-397-000  ABJUSTING CLICK, B Faytyy¥A B (1

NOTE (i)

#01... . 0PTIONAL PART

AT VEs

From the library of: Superior Sé\}&ﬁﬁg Machine & Supply LLC



6. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS
A1 R - fiaB&

From the library of: Superior_élering Machine & Supply LLC



REF. KO _NOTE | PARTNO. ... BESCRIPTION _________ ] LS T T S, aty . .
i G5012-397-000 GUIDE BODY B Ah e i
2 G5013-397-000 CLOTH GUIDE FITVH 1
3 260-20207 SLIDE BASE B AL AN A I
4 250G-20009 SLIDE SHAFT A4h ¥ 2
5 G5014-397-000 GUIDE CONNECTING PLATE AN Luii4k 2
6 250-20306 ADJUSTING SHAFT AFFFANEIT 7 1
7 250-20405 KNOB Faire{ )7’ 1
8 109-01106 SPRING AHInt 3 2
9 SM-G040802-TP  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 mIRITFE Bb 4

10 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nIRITIE Wb M6 L=10G 1
T1 WP-0430800-8SD° WASHER M4 VS 0 % a0 AN N4 1
12 D2301-M1Y-COW  WING NUT 93y LbUHYFA Fa-9} 2
i3 SH-1030601-SC SCREW M3 X 8 #5233 M3X0.5 L=6 2
14 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Efr 4hAY 6 2
15 G5010-397-000 CLOTH PLATE 244 1
16 SS-8T110410-TP  SCREW t1/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
17 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING TR A AYTYT 3y 1
18 WZ-0420350-XP  DISC SPRING ¥30° 3 1
19 £S-040051A-8D  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 Z72M0% D=4 W=5 1
20 $S-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 hARY 1/8-44 1,=3.2 1
21 S5-61114406-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 vy 11/64-40 L=14 1
22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ByhFYh 11/64-40 1
23 118-02402 SPRING FVL M ELE TN 1
24 121-03305 STOPPER RIR A BAA AR - 1
25 $§5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 ThEFFY 11/64-40 L=7 2
76 161-87908 SCREW I Ah RARY 2
27 G5943-395-000 = SPONGE RIR AR GYVAE VY 1
28 Gb(11-397-000  SPACER LINER AN ~$-91F- 1

From the library of: Superior Sé"V\l/?n""g Machine & Supply LLC



ER & PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS

ALY - RANAA Y FHFR

7. PRESSER FOOT LIFT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. RO _ _NOTE __ _PARTRO. _ ____ BESCRIPTION . S . SR aty_
1 PA-2002514-A0  AIR CYLINDER TI7 IR 1
2 PX-5000030-00 KNUCKLE Yh aryon 1
3 B1210-111-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK COLLAR MY - PRV - 1
4 #03 HX-0015G00-0F CABLE CLIP 7" KT 1
5 G5930-397-000 CYLINDER PLATE ARI7E JIVA - MIIN14 1
6 §5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 U¥hrE Ah 1b/64-28 L=11 2
7 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 UshsTHE A M6 L=25 2
8 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Abe -b avpi-7 1
9 WP-0641600-5C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (50 2

10 G7004-397-000 POWER SOURCE SWITCH BASE 7yt VALIFRIIN44 1
11 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 1-p MARFST A 2
12 SL-4051491-8SC  WASHER SCREW LA PR VA 4
13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 AT 23 ¥AR M4X0.T L=10 2
14 161-15701 SAFETY SWITCH BASE PLATE v VAAIFI IR A 1
15 161-15859 SAFETY SWITCH ASM, vy A¥F I3 1
16 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER (&2 23 4
17 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AREH 3 M4 2
18 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 nyhrih M4 2
19 SM-4043001-8B  SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 FAT 2RV M4X0,7 L=30 2
20 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-PAIFNIA 4 1

21 161-156107 RUBBER 7-bTAFFT A l

22 161-15255 STACKER SWITCHE ASM. AETh b 9T I3 2

23 §5-1110640-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 $7%¥" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4

24 MTK-440VSW0Q BUTTON SWITCH FAVZ{IF 1

25 #01 HA-0028100-00  SWITCH Mk 1
26 #02 HA-0028100-0A  BUTTON SWITCH AMyF 1
27 #03 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW ¥4 X 10 FaT23Y LAX M4X0.7 L=10 2
28 #03 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP yreynt -y 1

NOTE (vE&2)

#01...FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 380~440V)
#02,..FOR DOMESTIC USE(1-PHASE 100V)

#03...FOR #G1 AND FOR #02

& 1 (348380 ~440V)
EHim (BH100V)
#01,4025

— 14 —
From the library of: Superior Selwing Machine & Supply LLC



9. CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)

GBI CFr 7 a Ve

From the library of: Superﬁa%rismewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NG ~ ROTE __ _PARTRNO.  _ _____ DESCREPTION ______ ____] LA S N S Qty_ _
1 #01  GH050-395-0A0 CLOTH CONTROL COMPL. FIATE S VAL 1
2 #02 G5051-395-0A0 CLOTH CONTROL COMPL.(AIRLESS) KIb4% 2317-4RA73 1
3 G5050-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL DEVICE ASM, RIb4% ayyFs3 (n
4 G5062-387-000 SLIDE BASE,B 234 4" 4B (1)
5 G5053-397-000  COVER BASE SCREW T M (3)
6 250-21106 LINK BASE PyPh & 4 (1)
7 260-21452 CONTROL STOPPER ASM. Y% RPN 03 (N
8 250-21700 COVER % ahn - (1)
9 162-45409 CONTROL LEVER S E T (1

10 $S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=14 (1)
11 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X1040.8 b7 1 % 4.5510X0.§ (3)
12 162-46308 DRIVING LINK VA V) n
13 SD-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.3 X v3y D=6.35 H=2.3 (2)
14 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhaFYh 11/64-40 (2)
15 162-45201 BEARING ARM & TRYE B (1)
16 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 5y (1)
17 SB-1060012-00 BALL BEARING amht Wk (1)
18 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW B=86  H= 2.7 B viy D=6 H=2.7 {1}
19 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1

20 162-46118 SLIDER M3 4% ariz{y -M3 (0

21 SD-0460401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 X Y3y D=4.b H=4 (D

22 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyFs7HE Ah ¥3X0.5 L=6 (4)

23 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER ¥3 v A 2 ab s M3 (4)

24 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING {85h vIn MR HIIA R (n

25 161-85407 PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SHAFT A RIAPIFIOEIT FA {2)

26 NS-6000310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayArHyh 9/64-40 {7

27 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 I8 % 3.7X8X1 (2)

28 162-45151 CLOTH CONTROL PLATE ASM. B RIvL¥ 348 B3 (D

29 $5-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyhrE bh 11/64-40 1=5.3 (1)

30 161-93906 ADJUSTING PLATE ) vA4¥ 3 7yvay Faveeaty (1)

31 S3-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¢33y 3/32-56 1.=3.5 n

32 NS-G6060310-SP NUT 3/32-58 pPHsIIh 3/32-56 (1)

33 161-94201 ADJUSTING KNOB RITY FINLY ¥v3 (N

34 MAH- 10016004 CLOTH GUIDE KNOB R Ab 933 (1)

35 161-943200 SPRING RIE4% 2 70300 2 (n

36 161-92205 ADJUSTING SCREW FITY Fanky v U (1)

37 $§-2110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IA$52Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

38 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 4.8 2 yiy D=5 H=4.8 (n

39 250-28655 SOLENOID ASK. FIALE MDA RN & (1

40 NM-6040003-5C  NUT M4 Yy M4 (2)

41 WS-0410002-KEN  SPRING WASHER I T )

42 G5050-397-000  SLIDE BASE,A A5 & {A (1)

43 G5051-397-0060  CLOTH CONTROL BASE FIAZEMETSE S (1)

44 WS-0310702-KB  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 STl (4)

45 WZ-0541510-KP  WAVED WASHER 5.4%9.0X0.3 Fih A 1 3 5.4X9X0.3 (1)

46 WP-0531000-5SD  WASHER ¥5 vIH I 3 I Avh M6 (D

47 SD-0600291-TP HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 4 viy D=6 H=2.9 (0

48 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b7¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (4)

49 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FATIRY LAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

50 250-21007 SLIDE HOLD NUT Z74b" bAFoh (1)

GH 109-03409 RETAINING BLOCK THod o8 95 (n

52 #01 G8510-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL ASM. R4 a3 )

53 #02 G8513-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL CORD ASM. EIALE M N TINE ] (1)

54 #03  ©CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v o Fa4y-R{16) (1)

NOTE (jE31)

#01... FOR ASN-395
#02, ., .FOR ASN-395T
#03....FOR JE

ASN-395 H
ASN-395T H
JEH

From the library of: Superior S'é\)\ﬂﬁg Machine & Supply LLC



10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS(AIR—TYPE:ASN—395)
HEGRY 7 2Mk (27— ASN-395)
36
28

34 Q@

From the library of: SuperiB%QS"ewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO __NOTE _ _PARTRO. = . DEScRILPTION __________ ] LI S T S Qey |
1 GNMC-260050A0 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASM. IR AAIFF(I3) I
2 GMC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT YL ENE A (D
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT BASE RIGA A AZPEPIINR A (D
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=§ INE 7 b-RRARY (2)
5 GMC-08031000 FLBOW {237 F39 1A (n
6 GNC-08032800 ELBOW PLATE IF 7 U-b (1)
i GMC-08034000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7' Iy NpARY (2)
8 GMC-08035000 WAHER 7 3y hbAT b 2 (2)
9 GHC-08025000 HOSE CLAMP VAR CMESLE UV 1

10 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP F-22597 3
11 GHC-08014000 WASTE JUNCTION TUBE 277 T79NF2-T7" ]
12 GMC-08015000 WASTE REMOVER §A{I0E 1
13 GMC-08016000 NEEDLE VALVE oM AT 1
14 GMC-08017000 TUBE CONNECTOR Fa-7" IFV4- 1
15 GMC-08019000 FLEXIBLE HOSE VISV A 1
16 GHC-0801800A TUBE CLANP F1-7 IV 2
17 SM-9062003-SC  SCREW M6 1=20 ¥z Ak M6 L=20 2
18 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (472 2 i 3 2
19 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nYRrFIL M6 132 2
20 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6, 1X12.2X1.5 MR R MG 2

21 GHC-08039000 CANISTER COVER 2 AN74RE- 7R 1

22 GMC-080360A0 INLET PORT ASM. o ANE B RAvIRE (43) 1

23 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP R-ATIVT (1

24 GMC-08036000 INLET PORT ELBOW 2 AME wIAI L F (1)

25 GMC-08037000 INLET PORT BODY Mk $ya3r {1

26 GMC-0R041000 INLET PORT RING I ¥YaEY F LAY {n
27 G5929-397-000  WASTE CANISTER a0y vk via 1
28 BT-1500901-20 AIR TUBE 17-3-% 2.2
29 FI017-003-000 NOZZLE HOLDER IF-JA A Az 1
30 SM-1031201-SC  SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=12 #722% M3X0.5 L=12 2
31 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 5% 7 F ab Avh M3 2
32 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR G 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
33 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 aYrFIY H3X0.5 132 2
34 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 9yt v 60 3
35 HX-0006500-08  CABLE BAND YIEYN YR 1
36 #01 GMNC-08042000 SILENCER VELE VL 1
37 F1012-003-0A0  NOZZLE ASM, IF-J2 0 23 1
38 161-08508 CLOTH BASE HOLDER RUBBER AR 4G5 A 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NOTE (fE&2)

#01... .0PTIONAL PART

AT a vikE



11.85-40:SINGLE STACKER COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)

VU TWAR Y H— (AT a VRS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NQ _NOTE ~~ PARTNO. | pESCREPTLION . LS T Qty_
1 GSS-40000080 STACKER COMPL, ARGH- 03 1
2 GSS-40000040 STACKER ASH. AAgh-73 (1)
3 G5103-397-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. Fuy At vaI-b a3 (2)
4 PY-9030040-00 SCREW AT RIS (4)
5 250-32301 STACKER BLOW PIPE Adyh-7"0-N {7 (1)
G PI-3040800-04 FLBOW UNTON IhF (2)
7 SM-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 #5133 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
8 KM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oYz M4 (2)
9 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ARETR R ¥4 (2)

‘10 WP-0410846-5C WASHER L3N} (2)

11 X-0015000-0C CAELE CLTP YHEYRT =7 (2)
12 250-32608 PRESSER ARM HOLDER FIAILIT4 HF {1
13 250-31600 CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM APFY IR - PRIAYF (0
14 PA-1004505-A0 CYLINDER YAVEN {n
5 P}-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IR 224y {1)
16 WP-0430800-3C WASHER M4 EFE X F an 494 M4 (1
¥ 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM. LhFUEB LR {n
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND S LAY (2)
19 161-37804 WING SCREW Fanry (3)
20 SH-6050802-TR SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AT A M5X0.8 L=8 (2)
21 G5404-172-0DA0 FRANE SHAFT ASH, N7 JIIE 7 (73] (1)
22 PV-1508020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, % PORT & b FUYATY (1)
23 PV-1308020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 3 PORT (NC) 35 -MNC)T VI ATy (0
24 G5102-397-040 SOLENOID VALVE ASYM. 28 -bF VY AT IR (1)
25 PJ-3040851-02 ELBOW i (2)
26 SL-4041091-sC SCREW M4 X 10 FA 3%y vAR M4X0.7 L=10 {2)
27 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE 2=}y F4- {2)
28 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE F1-7 (1.8)
29 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7" {1.8)
30 BT-0400261-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL AvE-Z 70 (1.1)
31 GSS-42009000 ¥ODEL KANE PLATE 7 K AMhy (n
32 250-31907 SLID PIPE 54N A AT (n
33 250-32004 STACKER POLE Aagh- #ah (1)
34 250-32103 STACKER SUPPORT Righ- ok (1)
35 250-32202 PILLOW COVER [l TR (n
35 250-32400 STACKER CUSHICN ARy H-Tyyay {(n
37 161-37101 STACKER Yy FARE {(n
38 161-37259 STACKER STAND ASK, YRy pAATH 3 (n
39 GSS-31E51NG0 STACKER BAR HOLBER AAH-nt -bARH {1
40 161-38109 ROD ary {n
£y 16136400 HANBLE IS {4)
42 161-36806 MINT PILLOW UNIT Izk m-azdh {2)
43 161-36005 THRUST COVER AFANHT- {2)
44 PA-2005001-00 AIR CYLINDER IF-¥va (1)
45 PC-015E060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -htavhp-3 (2)
4% BATOS-WP3-000-&  ADJUSTING SCREW FITEIRY YT (n
47 §5-1110640-8L SCREW 11/64-40 1=3.5 #3533 11/64-40 L=5,5 (2
48 SK-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 oyhrTIE A M6 L=10 (5)
49 WP-0641601-5C WASHER LI H 3 3H VA MG (5)
50 WS-0610002-XN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NI N (] (4)
51 SL-9082093-SE SCREW 0 3IR09RTE A (2)
52 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 uYBITHE AL MB L=30 (3)
53 WP-0841601-3C WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 PIE AR I kvA M8 (3
54 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 IS A o 3 1 (2)
55 SL-4041081-8F SCREW M4 L=10 FAS 239 kAR M4 L=10 (2)
56 SS-B660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2Y 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
57 NM-6050001-SC NUT #5 myHsdh K5X0.8 132 (1)
58 NM-6080001-8C NUT M8X1,28 pyhoFeh M8 132 (1
59 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-bALFFRITIN L (1)
60 161-15107 RUBBER J-h A47F2 A (1)
61 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASN. AATH IR IA(IF 732 €3]

From the library of: Superior Se—\l\izl?‘lg_; Machine & Supply LLC



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)
LiEp-PE A E = g )

L.
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO _ _NOTE _  _PART RO, . BESCRIPTION _ _______| LS A T Qy_
1 G5922-397-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM, A FPvA -pUIVEGT A i
2 G5926-397-000  SUPPORT CYLINDER RECEIVER RIAGTIN A ) 1
3 G5924-397-0A0 CLOTH FEED CYLINDER ASM. AIAPIIUvA - 53 I
4 PA-2525005-A0  SQUARE LOT CYLINDER ZIFRYh IV (L)
5 PX-5000410-00  SENSOR BAND Hy#-nt v {1
G G5923-397-0A0  NEUTRAL SENSOR Favhviyy {n
7 PJ-3040400-01  ELBOW A 1
8 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 3.5
9 G5921-397-0BG  SOLENOID VALVE UNIT FUYY ATy VOS2 1

10 G5921-397-040  SOLENOTD VALVE ASM. Fuy Aty g3 (2)
11 PV-1305320-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE aF - F VY ATy (2)
12 GH103-397-0A0  SOLENGID VALVE CORD ASM, FOUYOATYI-N 4R (2)
13 PX-0105010-00  MUFFLER M5 75— M5 (2)
14 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT (MINI-TYPE) FApII% 7 (3I2847°) (4)
15 G5920-397-000  SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE FOUY ATy WYh{A (D
16 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATARY bAZ M4X0.7 L=10  (4)
17 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT a3y bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
18 PA-1003011-A0  SUPPORT CYLINDER RIHFIIY VA - 1
19 186-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM. LIRSS I
20 186-72504 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT {hVAYE (1)
21 180-72603 THREAD CUTTER SUFPORT CUSHION AFEIAFIIN VY (D
22 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER € -h avho-3 1
23 162-32208 TUBE ¥ LAY afh fauy 1
24 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2k -pavhn-3 2
25 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING AAFh- v 1
26 PJ-3056800-01 PIPE TEE {h41zF5 1~ 1
27 SL-4041491-5C SCREW 4 X 14 FA2FY bAZ M4X0.7 L=14 1
28 BT-0400251-FEB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Lavk-2 m 1.1
29 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7 0.8
30 PJ-3080600-01  UNION, Y 1zpvyd 1

From the library of: Superior Se_V\zﬁln—g Machine & Supply LLC



13.SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)
T — 7N - REANER CF T a sE)

From the library of: SuperiofSewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _NOTE ~~ PART NO, .. DESCRIPTION . .. LI S S aty
1 G5420-397-0A0  AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. 3 3F-7 B3 I
2 G5420-397-000  AUXILIARY TABLE B oay-7' R (1)
3 SM-9088013-SE  SCREW M8 L=80 n¥F7& Ak M8 L=80 {2)
4 WP-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 |72 A B ME S (6)
5 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N R M8 {4)
6 NM-6080001-8C  NUT M8X1.25 nyhrFIL M8 132 (2)
i SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 1=20 YRk A M8 L=20 (2)
8 161-38604 AUXILEIARY TABLE STAND kar-7 b yFaw (1
9 161-36400 HANDLE LVING (1)

10 161-38703 SLIBE PIPE A7 AT (1)
11 B8103-WP3-000-A ADJUSTING SCREW FATLIRY HFI D (1)
12 G5421-397-0A0  STACKER PEDAL ASM, ot URAYE-A R N3 1

13 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-FR{VFRD A 4 (1)
14 161-152565 STACKER SWITCH ASM. ARIY $R0A49F 43 (2}
15 161-15107 RUBBER 7% Z4VFT B (1)
16 SS-1110640-SY,  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ¥53% 11/64-40 L=5.5 4)
17 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S FIVIRT VR 60 {4)
18 (5422-397-0A0  STACKER PEDAL ASM. ,EXPORT FhtURAYH-AT 4 B2y 3 1

19 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-RAATFRIIHA A {n

20 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. AR Fv 0A{IF I3 {2)

71 161-15107 RUBBER 7-3 Z4¥FT A {10

22 S§-1110640-SL,  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 #93y 11/64-40 1=5.5 (4)

23 EA-9500B30-00  CLIP CV-708 VIR YN 60 (4)

From the library of: Superior Seif"v?rﬁ]g"" Machine & Supply LLC



14. MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS

T—4& - 7V R

24~30

From the library of: Superio‘r%e‘wing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _NOTE = PART KO, _ _ __ ____._ bDESCREPTLON _______ . _ LS T S oty |
1 161-05058 POSITIONING PLATE ASM. A {F% A A U3 1
2 161-06157 POSITIONING PLATE ASM, B {¥%' A B ¥3 1
3 §S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 4
4 NS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5X! N3 H 2 4.5%8,5X1 2
5 162-50300 SYNCHRONIZER MOUNTING BASE v yIra 4 1
6 162-54500 FIXED PLATE YyIaT{ {4 i
7 WP-0450801-8B  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E3¥ 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
8 16E-11106 PULLFY COVER 7 =0k - i
g 161-10801 CLOTH GUIDE GASKET A ne IRy i

10 MAT-80110L00 CLANP SCREW AV} 97 ARV 1
11 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 23y D=6 H=2.7 1
12 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASH. nYF Yy A7-4 2% ]
13 SL-40651001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 TR FaTd33° M5 L=9.6 2
14 G5030-397-000  SYNCHRONIZER SPACER YyInIa ¥ 1
15 §§5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa 2y 15/64-28 L=9 2
16 85-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 Fa" 3 15/64-28 L=12 2
17 #01  MTJ-VMO03500 V-BELT, 36 INCH VA bk 351VF 1
18 #02  MTJ-VH0O03300 V-BELT, 33 INCH Vas bh 334v¥ 1
19 #03 MTJ-VMOD3100 V-BELT, 31 INCH VA bh 314VF 1

20 #01  MTS-PO1550A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, A7 -0 (73) 1

21 #04 MTS-P0O130040 MOTOR PULLEY P.C.D. 130 ASN. T-47 -9 P.C.D 130 73 1

22 #t12  MTS-PO125040 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. -4 7-0 23 1

23 #03  MTS-PO1050A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. i05 47 -9 #3 P,C,D 1

24 #05 M8411-391-AAA  MOTOR 550W 200V T-4550W2P3Y200VASN 1

25 #06 M8411-391-BAA  MOTOR 550W 100V 3-4550W2P Y9 100VASN 1

26 #07T M8411-302-AAA  MOTOR 550W 190-250V T-2550W2P3Y9190-260VASN 1

27 208 M8411-392-BAA  MOTOR 550W 190-250V T-A550W2P1YUIG0-260VASN 1

28 #09 MB411-394-AAA  MOTOR 550W 380-440V T-4550W2P3YY380-440VASN |

29 #10 M8401-219-AA0  MOTOR ASM, IL7aEE-4 73 1

30 #11 M8411-395-AAA  MOTOR 550W 380V +-4550W2P3YY380VVDEASN 1

31 #13 SS-GLI0630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 v32y 11/64-40 1.=5 i

32 200-21259 FLYWHEEL ASM. W LY SEVAS LAV E I

33 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FOUEERSYEN B (Yar) 1

34 CM-5003000-01  DIRECTION LABEL FUavIa R i

35 #14 CM-3002002-01  SAFETY LABEL 2 (SMALL) Ty yIac 2(Yal) 1

36 #15 CM-3002002-A1 SAFETY LABEL 4 (SMALL) FoE vIN B A{Yan) 1

37 #13 CM-3002000-03  ATTENTION LAREL e ok Far{y-%(31.5) 1

NOTE (7kd)

#01.,.FOR 50HZ

#02,..FOR 6OHZ AND FOR 10QV bHQHZ

#03...FOR 100V 60HZ
#04...FOR 60HZ

#05,..FOR DOMEATIC USE(3-PHASE 200V)

#06...FOR 100V

#07...FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 190~250V)
#08...FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE 190~250V)
£09, ., FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 380~440V)

#10...FOR JA(3-PHASE 220V)
#11...FOR JE(3-PHASE 380V)
#12.. FOR 100V 50HZ
#13...FOR JE

#14.. FOR DOMESTIC USE
#15, . .FOR EXPORT

50HZ
60HZA], 100V 50HZA
100V 60HZF

60HZ 3

E 4 (318200V)

100V

4 (340190~ 250V)
g (BEEI90~250V)
& 4 Al (361380 ~440V)
K12 A (349220V)
JEM(341380V)

100V 50HZA

JEfA

E A

WM

From the library of: Superior Semwi?%g_ Machine & Supply LLC



15. VACUUMING BOX COPMONENTS(AIRLESS-TYPE:ASN ~395T)
HERy 2 ABE (=7 - LA ASN—395T)

30~34

- N

- 20 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO  NOTE _  PARTNO. . ______ BESCRIPTION ________] LR AN S, U gty _
1 GRC-260010A0 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASM. X022 A3y F(03) 1
2 GHC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT X927 24330 F (1)
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT BASE AT ALARIFP IR 4 (1
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=9 IAE 7 h-bRARY (2)
5 GMC-08031000 ELBOW A3 Fa0 A (1)
6 GHC-0B032000 ELBOW PLATE I 7 L-b (D
7 GMC-08034000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7 Iryh ARy (2)
8 GMC-08035000 WAHER 7 Iy b A B R (1
9 250-22906 ADJUSTING PIPE RIPE FabeIn {7 1

10 2560-22500 REDUCING SOCKET Az 4V Irb 1

[ G5526-365-000 HOSE AT F-7 1
12 16125601 HOSE BAND VA IOVINER &1 3
13 250-22856 HOSE ASM. BV AL I3K-203 i
14 250-23102 PIPE yEREINP Y 2
15 250-23003 ELBOW {130 1
I6 250-23656 BLOWER COVER ASH, 7 07-7R73 1
17 161-22707 HOSE BAND F-ZM VN 44 I
18 260-23557 FILTER CLOTH SUPPORT ASM. ¥ldil s S UE] 1
19 161-26104 FILTER CLOTH 7 1

20 250-23706 WASTE CANISTER VEU AV I

21 250-23201 FLBOW TREVIRE 2

22 250-23300 PIPE TEE I {7 2

23 161-25502 WIRE BAND RSN S 1) 4

24 250-22609 DUCT HOSE 2 IhE-2 1

25 SM-6088502-TP  SCREW M8 L=85 Y7+ bh M8 L=85 4

26 WS-082G002-KN  SPRING WASHER 8 A RF % NB 4

27 WP-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4X17,4X1.6 IO E OIHEVR M8 8

28 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 mihsidh M8 33z 4

29 HX-0030700-8C  CABLE CLAMP Yibyne ¥ 1.4

30 #01 161-25403 BLOWER MOTOR 100V FAF 3T 0 -4 100V 1

31 02 GMC-10009004 BLOWER MUTOR A 7U7E-4 A 1

32 #03  GMC-10009008 BLOWER MOTOR B 7 O7E-4 B 1

33 #04  GMC-1000900D BLOWER MOTOR D 7 07E-4 D 1

34 #05 GMC-1000900C BLOWER MOTOR C 7' B7E-4 C 1

35 162-53561 PIPE ASM. nAT I3 1

36 161-08508 CLOTH BASE HOLDER RUBBER R 4951 A I

NOTE (7E&d) #01....FOR 1-PHASE 100V Biig 100V A
£#02. .. .FOR 3-PHASE 200~220V 34 200~220V H
#03....FOR 3-PHASE 380V 3#8 380V A1
#04....FOR 1-PHASE 240V g 240V A
#05., ., . FOR 1-PHASE 220V B 220V A

From the library of: Superior Se_vf’l%é Machine & Supply LLC



16. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS(AIRLESS—-TYPE:ASN -395T)

M2 RIS (7 - VA ASN—-395T)
iz\/
@\'\

13 .
™

\=

D

e

;
.\

N
N
N .
™~ 0 ~
| /
a2
2— 0 g I
0
&
/

From the library of: Superiof Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. X0 NOTE | PART RO, ... DESCREPTLON ... S S S Qy_
I 65524-395-000  RUBBER PLATE 1 AFR - 1
2 (35523-395-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER PLATE LA RN TAN S LR 1
3 G5521-395-000  MAGNET INSTALLING BASE 7 FyhbIYIR £ 1
4 G5520-395-000  PRESSER SHAFT ALy 1
5 G5522-395-000  CONNECTING PLATE 2 EAb] 1
[ §§-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 n¥EyE b 15/64-28 L=11 5
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S A A .1 5
8 WP-0641600-8C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LS A 5
9 S¥-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oPHh7HE b 1

10 WP-0550800-SF  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k34 ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 3
11 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5, 1X9,2X1.3 nPER % 5, 1X9.2X1.3 3
12 (:6525-305-0A0  MAGNET ASM. T AIMIR 1
13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 E= 3.3 2 yiy D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
14 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=7 2 YRy D=4.5 H=T7 1

From the library of: Superior Se\"/v?rz@ Machine & Supply LLC



=

)
20~24 \\\\
\I@ﬁ

40

.\\‘

17. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

FEGRy v ABR

From the library of: Superiof Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ PART NG, . DESCRIPTILION ] vy A Ao ary_ _
! #0E GBDOZ-397-AA0 TRANSMISSTON BOX A ASH. FYYIE YIIAYR !
2 #02  GBOOZ-387-BAO TRANSMISSION BOX B ASH. 7 yYuE 32ABA3 |
3 GBG02-397-AAD MAIN PCB A ASM, AVER VAZR (n
4 201 G8514-397-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. MYAASR (1)
5 #02  GB514-397-BAO TRANSFORMER B ASM, }rvABSS 1¢))
6 GB511-397-0A0 FOWER CORD ASH, * 95A7 vF viI-I 43 [€))]
T G8512-397-0A0 TAP CORD ASH, 4370 1-3 3% {1
8 GLO01-192-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY FTUYRE 92T -hEvad {n
9 G10D3-192-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASK, FyYEE YAATRSS {1

10 GTO0L-397-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL FUIUE g9AN 3 (D
11 SL-4041091-3C SCREW #4 X 10 Fa 3% ThA NAXD.7 L=10 {8)
12 SH-0040601-5C SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 }9RA13Y" M4X0.7 L=6 (7
13 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 ¥ (n
14 178-45009 CORD FITTIRG PLATE - hATA (D
15 SL-4041091-5C SCREW ¥4 X 10 FA' 133" BAX M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
16 Hioii-ric-000 F1UG REVZIVE VAL (33
17 HX-0040800-04 BOARD PARTS pTynt -¥ {4}
18 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 9y (1)
19 HX-0033700-0A SPACER Ent v -9 (3)
20 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 ¥ 52y b2-2 (1)
21 HF-0051£10-00 FUSE ROLDER EI-7 FAF - (1}
232 HF-0051E10-08 FUSE HOLDER COVER [FRy A F A (1)
23 S¥-4041201-8C SCREW N4 L=12 FAT 22y M4 L=12 (1)
24 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER LA P L (1}
25 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FAT a3y bAZ MAX0.7 L=10 (4}
78 HX-0023600-0A CLANP vy (13
27 G1004-192-000 FILTER SHEET TR (1
28 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 X 10 FA'I3Y BAX M4X0.7 L=10 {(3)
29 SL-4032081-SC SCREW M3 L=20 §° 80 2¥% FAT U3y M3 L=20 )]
30 N¥-6030001-5C NUT M3 uyhyiyh M3X0.5 192 (2
31 WP-0320501-5C WASHER 43 Y5 R ¥ 373XTX05 )
33 HX-0036000-00 CABLE BAND PART FIYYN <% (3)
33 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PLAVINIS (3
34 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 F 4 39% FAT 223 M4 L=8 (6)
35 #05 CY¥-3001000-01 LABEL HYF yTIs4ay-4(31 .5} (1
6 #06 CN-3001001-02 DANGER LABEL (LARGE) 7o EERSN R (E) n
37 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 X 10 FA'IFY vAZ N4X0,7 L=10 (4)
38 #01  G8009-397-000 NAME PLATE A FAHTR{AVA (1)
39 £0Z  GBO10-307-000 NAME PLATE B FLRTALRYR (1)
40 HK-0171500-70 TERMINAL BASE 7P w4 (1)
d1 #0T  G8007-397-000 LABEL & FYTIAYT V-RA (D
42 #02  G8008-397-000 LABEL B 7 YTIRYT Y-AB (D
43 C¥-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PET~J9-1 (n
44 G8005-397-000 LABEL $I0EIALY-K (n
45 E9567-319-000 EARTH ¥ARK 7-2 -4 (3)
46 G8520-307-0A0 GROUND CORD FoAa-b° M
47 G8504-397-0A0 MOTOR CORD ASM, e-41-% 73 1
48 #04  GB505-397-0A0 SOLENOTD VALVE CORD A ASH. F oy oAt ya-b ASR ]
49 #03  GB501-395-0A0 MAGNET CORD ASY, CTA 31 % B AR 1
50 G8507-397-0A0 CLOTH SENSOR CORD ASM. FIEVEI-M 43 1
51 G8509-397-0A0 SWITCH INPUT CORD ASE, FAIFzaH9ar1-F 73 i
52 G8515-397-0A0 SENSOR ASH, IVELESS FE I
53 G&516-397-0A0 SENSOR ASM. A EU S U E i
54 01 GB004-397-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASM, T FEYASR 1
55 #02  G6004-397-BAO ACCESSORIES PART B ASH. YO MEAA; VE 1
NOTE (#z) #01...FOR DOMESTIC USE AND EXPORT 1-PHASE ERARUSH AL

#02.. . FOR EXPORT 3-PHASE A 348

#03.. FOR ASN-395T ASN-395T [

#04 .. . FOR ASN-39% ASN-395 F

#05., . .FOR EXPORT HHA

#06, . _FOR DOMESTIC USE BN

From the library of: Superior S _V\:/J’flné Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BERy 7 AR

From the library of: Superiof Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 NOTE _ _ _PART NG, . __ .. DESCRIPTION | LS ST S B Qy |
1 #01 GG6OGI-397-AA0  OPERATION ROX A ASM. YORR ¥IIASR 1
2 #02 GGO03-397-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM, YOEE ¥7ABI 1
3 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE YOEN 2L 9544 (D
4 G1012-192-000  FITTING PLATE YOI 3 bIYI{2 (D
5 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW FA23Y tAZ M3 L=8 ')
I #01 GB001-397-000 PANEL PLATE(FOR DOMESTIC USE) N AR VERE (3 ) 4D
7 #02 GBO02-397-000  PANEL PLATE(EXPORT) P EAI-PAVFIR (29aF) 1
8 G8003-397-000  PANEL SWITCH P ALAY T LY ALy {n
9 G7003-397-000  REINFORCEMENT PLATE N EAY-hdyadnty {n

10 NE-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT TFVI FE M3 {6)
11 G8601-397-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, N IAER VIR n
12 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW Fat 33 bAZ M3 L=8 (5)
13 G8501-397-0A0 CONNECTION CABLE ASM. INSTERUTEC Bl VA (1)
14 G1014-192-000  SWITCH COVER Ao Fhn - (n
15 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW FART AIF T A (2)
16 SL-4020881-8C SCREWMZ X 8 FATRY LAZ NZ 1L=8 (4)
17 G8502-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM. (1) FI0EYFL 4 FrI(1) (1)
18 G8503-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM.(2) XY TA A4 YFr3(2) (1)
19 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 by D=8X4.5 (2)
20 G7002-397-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE AF P I44 (1)
21 SL-4030881-ST  SCREW Fa7 233 kAR M3 L=8 63
29 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH AR YR (1)
23 MI001-060-000  PLUG ANT7°9Y1 (1)

NOTE (iEE) #01, .., FOR DOMESTIC USE Eafralii]

ito2. .. .FOR EXPORT S H

From the library of: Superior Se_v?/(lin_g Machine & Supply LLC



19. MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

MA 1 NEIRE&
r——— " |
! I
| C 1 | | I [ ] |
LTS :
] ] 2 ] M
i 1 = ] ET ) m@ Ei]()m !
i 7<\\ o — 88 D |3 I
z - N . - - |
s A ;
| /:|) [itas o DB o~ I
| = S s 7] o6 |
{ 8<// = s s— ¥ &3 oo sl |
| ' P 3 | “ |
| —— =7, —H =
1 — -]
| | - ] |
| C o 22 —o !
I /~/:I> ) I~ § ] ) I M |
I } o T g — — E
| © @g) ) ‘
| } — I
I i | S I I i B I
| L\ | |
! L/ |
| / V !
| 5 4 9 5
L |
REF.NO NOTE ~ PARTNO. _____ DESCRIPTION b v X ¢ 8ty
] G8602-397-AA0  MAIN PCB A ASK, A{VEN VAT 1
2 HL-0145700-01  IC Ic (1)
3 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V 7 V¥ 3.6V (1)
4 E9613-601-000  FUSE 24 IRy C1-7 24 (2}
5 E8523-304-000  FUSE 104 ' ¥ IAN ea-x (1)
6 ML-0145600-00 IC Ic (15
7 HT-0007600-0A  TRANSISTOR 2SD1415 FFYY A% (28D1415) (3)
8 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR F5YyT 24 (28D1296) (3)
9 HG-0031700-00  DIODE DGSBI0 g -} (D5SB-10) (2)

From the library of: Superio“ra\ge_wing Machine & Supply LLC



20. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
235 VER R 6

| | )
B = O N
r
o= O O
O na n O 2 I 2 f ) //>2
i} O O Y
LT o — /)/
ﬂ N — M D M  — — “
_— S — £ —— Lo
O
4 5 2
REF. 80  NOTE ~_ PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ] [ T B Quy_ _
1 G8601-397-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ISR IV E 1
2 HG-0047500-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED (6)
3 HG-0056200-00  LCD A {x-p (D
4 HX-0024000-00 BUZZER AR (1
5 HA-0023300-0B  SWITCH F Ay MMuF (1
6 G6312-166-000 LCD SPACER LCD An° -¥ (4)
7 HX-0009400-0C  NYLON RIVET Feoy Yar yh (4)

From the library of: Superior SeWing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
aE " NO BE N0 % H X s " K
BP-4000000-00 4 15 | GMC-08034000 20 7 G5522-385-000 32 5 G8501-397-0A0 36 I3
BT-0400251-EB 16 36 GMC-08034000 30 7 G56523-127-000 6 30 G8502-397-0A0 36 17
BT-04002561-EB 22 30 | GMC-08035000 20 8 65623-395-000 32 2 G8603-397-0A0C 36 I8
BT-0400251-EB 24 28 | GMC-03035000 0 8 G5524-395-000 32 1 G8504-387-0A0 34 47
BT-0600401-EB 8 23 | GMC-080360A0 20 22 G5525-305-04A0 32 12 (G8505-397-0A0 34 48
BT-0600401-EB 22 29 | GMC-08036000 20 24 G5526-305-000 30 11 G8506-397-0A0 16 30
BT-0600401-EB 24 § | GMC-08037000 20 2% G5531-305-0A0 6 2 G8607-397-0A0 34 50
BT-0600402-EA 10 26 | GMC-08039000 20 21 5532-395-0A0 16 6 (G8609-397-0A0 34 51
BT-0800501-EB 16 16 | GMC-08041000 20 26 5541-395-0A0 8 2 G8510-387-0A0 18 52
BT-0800501-EB 22 28 | GMC-08042000 20 36 G5541-395-0A0 16 4 G8511-397-0A0 34 6
BT-0800601-FB 24 29 | GMC-1000900A 30 31 G5603-395-0A0 16 35 G8512-387-040 34 7
BT-1500901-Z20 20 28 | GMC-1000900B 30 32 (5603-395-0B0 16 29 G8513-397-0A0 I8 53
Bi127-415-000 8 16 | GMC-1000900C 30 34 Gb3901-397-000 16 356 G8514-397-AA0 34 4
Bi210-111-000 14 3 | GMC-1000900D 33 G5902-397-000 2 40 G8514-397-BAG 34 b
B1508-804-008 2 13 | GMC-260010A0 0 1 G5903-397-000 2033 G8515-387-0A0 34 52
31505-804-008 2 83 | GMC-26001000 20 2 G5903-397-000 16 18 G8516-397-0A0 34 53
B1611-814-000 2 10 | GMC-26001000 30 2 (G5904-397-0A0 2 32 G8520-397-0A0 34 46
Bi511-814-000 2 80 | GMC-260050A0 20 1 G5904-397-000 2 39 G8601-397-0A0 36 11
B15630-804-000 2 7 | GS8-31151INOO 22 39 35905-397-000 2 12 G8601-397-0A0 38 1
B1530-804-000 2 77 | GSS-36020000 16 24 G5906-307-0B0 2 12 G8602-397-AA0 34 3
B2739-761-000 2 48 | GSS-400000A0 22 2 G5906-397-000 2 16 -{ G8602-397-AA0 37 1

B3013-141-H0A 10 40 | GSS-400000B0 22 1 G5907-307-0B0 23
B3538-112-000 10 2 :SS-42009000 22 31 |-G5907-397-000 2 16 HA-0023300-0D 38 &
B4115-704-000 2 49 | 61001-192-000 34 8 G5908-307-0B0 2 4 HA-0Q028100-0A 14 26
B8103-WP3-000-A 22 46 | G1003-192-0A0 34 § G5908-307-000 2 17 HA-0028100-00 14 26
B8103-WP3-000-A 26 11 G1004-192-000 34 27 G5909-307-000-A 2 ] HF-0061110-0B 34 22
G1012-192-000 36 4 G5910-397-000 2 5 HF-0061110-00 34 21
CM-2001000-01 34 43 | G1013-192-000 36 3 G5910-397-000 2 75 HG-0031700-00 37 8
CM-3001000-01 34 35 | Gl014-102-000 36 14 5912-397-0B0 2 73 HG-0047500-00 38 2
CM-3001001-01 28 33 | G1015-192-000 6 28 G5912-397-000 2 87 HG-0066200-G0 38 3
CM-300H001-02 34 36 | G1016-192-000 6 29 (35913-397-000 2 82 HK-0171500-70 34 40
CM-3002000-01 18 54 | GBOD1-397-000 2 31 (G5914-397-000 2 85 HK-0346101-60 16 14
CM-3002000-03 28 37 | G5002-307-000 10 20 (G5918-397-0A0 10 41 HL-0145600-00 37 6
CM-3002002-A1 28 36 | Gb0O3-397-000 10 1 G5918-397-000 10 44 HEL-0145700-01 37 2
CH-3002002-A2 6 9 | Gb004-397-000 10 2 (G5919-397-000 10 42 HT-0007600-0A 37 7
CM-3002002-01 28 35 | G5010-307-000 12 15 (5920-397-000 24 15 HT-0025700-00 37 8
CH-3002002-02 6 8 § Gb011-397-000 12 28 G5921-397-0A0 24 10 HX-0006500-GB 20 35
CM-5003000-01 28 34 | GB012-397-000 12 1 G5921-397-0B0 24 9 HX-0000400-0C 38 7
C5-040051A-8D 12 19 | G6013-397-000 12 2 5922-397-000 4 1 HX-0011600-00 37 3
G5014-397-000 12 6 5923-397-0A0 24 & HX-0015000-0B 10 6
D2112-555-B00 14 11 G5020-397-000 16 37 (G5924-397-0A0 24 3 HX-0015000-0C 14 28
D2301-M1Y-Cow 12 12 | G5021-307-000 16 41 (5926-397-000 24 2 HX-0015000-0C 22 11
p2515-232-DOC 18 24 | G5030-397-000 28 14 G5927-397-0AD 10 23 HX-00160600-0D 10 7
Gb040-397-000 10 29 (G5927-397-000 10 24 HX-0015000-0F 14 4
FA-O500B00-00 20 34 | G5050-395-0A0 18 1 (G5928-397-000 10 14 HX-00156000-0K 10 8
EA-9500B00-00 26 17 | G5050-397-0A0 18 3 G5929-397-000 20 27 HX-0022100-0E 36 22
FA-9500B00-00 26 23 | G5050-397-0006 18 42 G5830-397-000 14 5 HX-0023600-0A 34 26
EA-9500B01-00 22 18 | G5051-395-0A0 18 2 (G5932-397-000 8 3 HX-0024000-00 38 4
EA-9500B01-00 34 33 | Gb051-397-000 18 43 G5934-395-000 6 4 HX-0030700-0C 30 28
EA-8500B02-00 8 22 ] GH052-397-000 18 4 (5935-395-000 6 3 HX-0033700-0A 34 |8
E4373-172-000 6 5 | Gb0H3-3D7-000 18 & G5936-395-000 6 2 HX-0036000-00 34 32
E8523-304-000 34 20 | GHOGO-397-0A0 6 12 G5942-395-000 6 6 HX-0040700-00 34 13
£8523-304-000 37 6 | G5060-397-000 6 13 (5943-395-000 6 7 HX-0040800-04 34 17
E9567-319-000 34 45 | Gb061-397-000 6 14 (5543-395-000 12 27 HX-0041000-00 34 I8
ES613-601-000 37 4 | GbOG2-397-000 6 31 5944-395-0A0 & 1
5065-397-000 6 23 G6002Z-397-AA0 34 1 MAH- 10016004 18 34
F1012-003-0A0 20 37 | GBOTO-397-000 8 4 G6002-397-BAC 34 2 MAT-02106000 4 29
F1017-003-000 20 29 § G5071-397-000 8§ 10 G6003-397-AAD a6 1 HAT-(2111000 4 13
G5072-397-000-4 8 1 G6003-397-BAD 3% 2 MAT-02502000 4 14
GAK-01003B00 10 30 | Gb089-397-000 8 20 G6004-397-AAD 34 54 MAT-02503000 4 27
GAS-11154000 24 25 | Gb081-397-000 8 17 (G6004-397-BAC 34 55 MAT-036010AA 4 2
GMC-08014000 20 11 G5100-395-0A0 16 1 G6010-003-000 36 15 MAT-03602000 4 3
GMC-08015000 20 12 | G5102-397-0A0 16 12 (6312-166-000 38 6 MAT-03603000-A 4 23
GMC-08016000 20 13 | G5102-387-0A0 22 24 G7001-397-000 34 10 MAT-03604000 4 5
GMC-08017000 20 14 | G5103-397-0A0 16 13 G7002-397-000 36 20 MAT-0360600A 4 7
GMC-08018004 200 16 | GHI103-397-0A0 16 48 G7003-397-000 3 9 MAT-03606000 4 B
GMC-08019000 20 156 | G5103-397-0A0 22 3 G7004-397-000 4 10 MAT-03607000 4 8
GMC-08024000 20 10 | Gb103-397-0A¢ 24 12 G8001-397-000 36 6 MAT-03608000 4 26
GMC-08024000 20 23 | G5105-382-000 16 H G8002-397-000 36 7 MAT-036090A0 4 10
GMC-038025000 20 9 | Gb404-172-0A0 22 21 G8003-387-000 6 8 MAT-03610000 4 11
GMC-08031000 200 & | G5420-397-0AC 26 1 G8005-397-000 34 44 MAT-03611000-A 4 30
GMC-08031000 30 b o1 (5420-397-000 26 2 G8007-397-000 34 4l MAT-038010B0 4 1
GNC-08032000 20 6 | Gb421-397-0A0 26 12 G8008-397-000 34 42 MAT-04400000 4 21
GMC-08032000 30 6 | G5422-397-0A0 26 18 68009-397-000 34 38 MAT-80110L00 28 10
GMC-(8033000 20 4 | G5520-395-000 32 4 G8010-397-000 34 39 HTJ-VHOO3100 28 19
GMC-08033000 30 4 | Gb521-3856-000 32 3 G8501-395-0A0 34 49 HTJI-VHO03300 28 18

From the library of: SuperioFé‘gering Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERTICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

il

PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
foXis "k S B N & H X tia H X
HTJ-VMO03500 28 17 { PV-0351310-00 16 7 SM-4043001-5B 14 19 §5-0111610-8Sp 2 &9
MTK-440VSW00 i4 24 ; PV-0352060-00 16 5 SM-6030602-TP 18 22 8§-9161120-CP 14 6
HTS-PO1060A0 28 23 { PV-1305320-00 24 11 SH-6040802-TP 129 §§-9161120-CP 32 6

HTS-PO1250A0 28 22 1 PV-1308020-00 22 23 SM-6050802-TR 22 20
HTS-PO1300A0 28 21 PY-13080:30-00 16 10 SM-6051002-TP 16 38 TA-0800504-RO 36 18
MTS-PO1550A0 28 20 | PY-1505280-00 16 47 SH-6062502-TP 32§
M1001-060-000 36 23 | PV-1508020¢-00 22 22 SM-6061002-TP 12 16 WP-0250516-8D 2 8
M3011-110-000 34 16 | PV-9030040-00 16 49 S¥-6061002-TP 22 48 WP-0250516-8D 2 78
M8401-219-AA0 28 29 | PV-0030040-00 22 4 SH-6061802-TP 10 33 WP-0250516-SD 4 20
M8411-391-AAA 28 24 | PX-0105010-00 24 13 SH-6062002-TN 6 25 WP-0320500-SC 18 23
M84i1-351-BAA 28 25 | PX-0151020-00 16 8 SM-6062002-TN 6 32 WP-0320500-8C 20 31
M8411-392-AAA 28 26 | PX-5000030-00 M 2 SM-6062502-TP 14 7 WP-0320500-SD 2 28
M8411-392-BAA 28 27 | PX-5000410-00 24 5 SM-6083002-TN 22 52 WP-0320501-SC 34 31
M8411-394-AAA 28 28 | PX-9500050-00 10 27 SM-6088502-TP 30 25 We-0370316-SD 2 60
HM8411-395-AAA 28 30 SM-9061850-SC 6 36 Wp-0370316-SD 10 11
RE-(600000-K0 12 14 SH-9062003-SC 20 17 WP-0371016-8D 18 27
NM-3034000-SF 36 10  RE-0800000-KO 2 38 SN-9080053-5C 6 18 WP-0410846-SC 14 16
NM-6030001-SC 20 33 | R4IO0-H5E-COA 2 21 SM-9082023-SE 260 7 WP-0410846-8C 22 10
NM-6030001-8C 34 30 | R4100-H5F-COA 2 22 SH-8088013-SE 260 3 WP-0430800-5C 22 16
NM-6040001-3C 8§ 21 R4100-H5G-C0A 223 $8-1110640-5L 14 23 WP-0430800-5D 12 i1
NM-6040001-SC 14 18 | R41056-HOB-EOQ 2 11 §5-1110640-3L i6 34 Wp-0450801-5D 18 11
NM-6040001-SC 22 & | R4105-HOD-E0O 2 70 §8-1110640- 5L 22 47 WP-0450801-5D 28 7
NM-6040003-SC 18 40 | R4205-HOB-EQA 2 20 §S-1110640-SL 26 16 WP-0450826-SC 6 20
NM-6050001-8C 22 57 | R4205-HOD-EOF 2 19 §8-1110640-SL 26 22 WP-0450826-5C 8 7
NM-6060001-SC 6 35 §§-1110640-TP 10 17 WP-0450826-SC 8 2
NI-6060001-8C 10 31 SB-1060012-00 18 17 58-2060320-5P 4 4 WP-0450826-SC 8 14
NM-6060001-SC 20 19 | SB-0450401-5p 1§ 21 55-2060510-SP 4 16 WP-0450826-5C 8 24
NM-6080001-SC 22 58 | SD-0450701-Tf 32 I4 8§-2110710-TP 18 37 WP-0450826-SC 18 48
NM-6080001-SC 26 & | SD-0500481-TP 18 38 $8-4060310-SP Z 66 WP-0480856-5P 0 3
NM-6080003-SC 30 28 | SD-0600271-3p 18 I8 §5-4110715-SP 4 6 WP-0531000-8D 18 46
NM-6080011-SF 6 15 | SD-0600271-SP 28 11 5§-4120915-SP 4 22 WP-0550800-SP 16 39
NM-7060032-SC 10 32 |} SD-0600291-TP 18 47 §5-4150715-SP 4 24 WP-0550800-5P 32 10
NM-9040001-SC 8§ & | SD-0640231-8p 18 13 S§-4150915-SP 28 16 WP-0641600-5C 6 33
NM-9040001-3C 8 13 | SD-0640326-TP 18 16 SS-4151215-8P 28 16 WP-0641600-8C 10 65
NS-6060310-SP 18 32 | §D-0720331-SP 32 13 S5-5060410-8P 4 19 WP-0641600-SC 4 9
NS-6080310-SP 8§ 156 | SK-3412000-8C 6 19 $8-5090610-SP 10 10 WP-0641600-SC 20 18
NS-6090370-SP 18 26 | SL-402088i-SC 36 16 S5-5110710-8P 10 38 WP-0641600-5¢ 32 8
NS-6110310-SP 18 14 | SL-40306891-SC 18 498 S8-6060210-8P 2 11 WP-0641601-3C 6 27
NS-6110420-SP 12 22 | SL-4030881-SF 36 &b S5-6060210-3P 2 8l Wp-0641601-SC 22 49
SL-4030881-8F 36 12 SS-6060410-TP 4 12 WP-0841600-SE 6 17
PA-1003011-A0 24 18 | SL-4030881-SF 36 121 SS-6060410-TP 1§ 31 WP-0841601-SC 22 53
PA-1004505-A0 22 14 | SL-4032081-SC 34 29 58-6060440-TP 2 14 WP-0841601-8C 26 4
PA-1503002-A0 16 42 | SL-4040881-SC 34 34 SS-6060440-TP 2 86 WP-0841601-SC 30 27
PA-2002514-A0 14 1 SL-4041081-SF 22 &b §5-6080410-3P 4 18 WP-0982616-SP 10 13
PA-2005001-00 22 44 | SL-4041091-8C 10 9§ SS-6080610-TP 2 28 WS-0310002-KN 20 32
PA-2625005-A0 24 4 | SL-4041091-3C 14 13 SS-6080610-TP 10 43 WS-0310702-KB 18 44
PA-9000360-00 16 44 | SL-4041091-SC 14 27 §S-6090520- 5P 4 17 WS-0410002-KN 14 17
PA-B000560-00 16 45 | SL-4041051-8C 16 18 S§-6090650-5P 2 6 WS-0410002-KN 18 41
PC-0105140-00 24 22 | SL-4041091-8C 22 26 §3-6090650-5P 2 76 WS-0410002-KN 22 9
PC-0126010-00 8 18 | SL-4041091-SC 24 1B §S-6110610-TP 2 50 WS-0410002-KEN 34 24
PC-0151060-00 22 45 | SL-4041091-SC 24 17 SS-6110630-TP 28 31 WS-0451040-KF 28 4
PC-0151140-00 14 8 | SL-4041091-SC 34 11 85-6111040-SP 2 62 WS-0510002-Kp 16 40
PC-0151140-00 24 24 | S1,-4041091-8C 34 15 S$§5-6111140-8p 10 4 W5-0510002-¥p 32 11
PF-0706010-00 16 50 | SL-4041091-SC 34 25 §5-6111140-8P 28 3 WS-0610002-KN 6 26
PJ-0205000-01 10 28 | SL-4041091-SC 34 28 S$8-6111210-8P 4 25 WS-0610002-KN 6 34
PJ-0320540-01 10 25 | S1.-4041091-SC 34 37 §§-6111440-8P 12 2] WS-0610002-KN 10 34
PJ-3010405-01 16 43 | SL-4041291-5C 8 3 S8-7060610-5P 2 9 WS-0610002-KN 20 20
PJ-3010651-03 16 25 | SL-4041281-8C 8 5 $8-7060610-SP 2 79 WS-0610002-KN 22 50
PJ-3010652-02 16 3 | SL-4041291-8C 8§ 21 55-7080520-SP 2 84 WS-0610002-KN 32 7
PJ-3010851-02 16 9 | SL-4041491-8C 24 27 S§-7080520-5P 4 28 WS-0820002-KN § 16
PJ-301085%-01 16 23 SL-4042091-8C 8 6 §§-7080420-5P 10 22 W5-0820002-KN 22 54
PJ-3040400-01 24 7 | SL-4042091-3C § 11 S§-7090611-SL 10 37 WS-0820002-KN 26 5
PJ-3040405-04 22 15 | SL-4042591-5C § 19 §5-7080710-3P 2 51 WS-0820002-KN 30 26
PJ-3040405-08 16 46 | SL-4042591-5C 16 19 S§-7110716-5P 12 25 WZ-0420350-KP 1218
PJ-3040600-01 8 26 | SL-4043081-3C 16 20 §§-7110720-5P 2 bl WZ-0641510-KP I8 45
PJ-3040605-04 24 14 | SL-4051001-MZ 28 I3 83-7110840-5p 2 53 WZ-0860302-K0 1039
PJ-3040651-02 16 15 ] SL-4051081-SC 10 12 §§-7110840-5P 4 31
PJ-3040800-02 22 6 | SL-4051091-8C 16 17 §S-7110840-8P 18 19 109-01106 1z 8
PJ-3040851-02 16 28 | SL-4051481-8C 14 12 §§-7111410-TP 18 10 109-03409 18 65l
PJ-3040851-02 22 25 | SL-9082093-SE 22 51 S§-7151120-8P 2 b4 110-322658 28 12
PJ-3050800-01 24 26 | SM-0040601-SC 34 12 §$5-8080322-TP 1220 111-55801 6§ 24
PJ-3050800-02 16 27 | SH-1030601-8C 1z 13 S5-81104H)-TP 1216 111-56007 6 22
PJ-3050800-02 22 27 | SM-1031201-8C 20 30 $§-8660612-TP 22 56 115-01301 12 17
PJ-3080600-01 24 30 | SM-1041001-SC 22 7 S5-9090813-TP 2 61 115-65504 2 67
PJ-3080052-03 16 22 | SM-4040801-SC 6 21 $5-9110543-CP 18 29 115-65603 2 68
PJ-3090800-04 8 25 | SM-4041201-3C 34 23 855-9111016-3P 2 65 115-65702 2 66

From the library of: Superior SeW’i?\Q Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
& H N0 BE E_NO S HE Ko % AN

115-71403 10 16 162-32209 24 23

115-98000 2 63 162-45151 18 28

118-02006 2 44 162-45201 18 15

118-02402 12 23 162-45408 18 8

118-06304 2 45 162-46118 18 20

118-20701 Z2 18 162-46308 18 12

118-20701 2 74 162-50300 28 b

118-45302 2 B8 162-53551 30 35

118-45609 2 59 162-54500 28 6

118-45807 2 64 162-54807 2 72

118-46003 2 56 178-45009 34 14

118-46607 2 46 180-72504 24 20

118-46805 2 47 180-72553 22 17

119-64508 2 57 180-72553 24 19

119-81107 2 24 180-72603 24 21

121-02000 10 36

121-02802 2 34 200-21259 28 32

121-02850 2 35 250-20008 12 4

121-03107 2 36 250-20207 123

121-03305 12 24 250-20306 12 6

121-03602 2 37 2560-20405 127

121-32908 2 41 250-20801 2 30

121-33104 2 42 250-20800 2 27

121-33203 2 43 250-21007 18 50

161-03400 2 25 250-21106 18 6

161-04101 2 78 250-21452 8 7

161-05058 28 1 250-21700 i8 8

161-05157 28 2 250-22500 30 10

161-08508 20 38 250-22609 30 24

161-08508 30 36 250-22856 30 13

161-10306 6 11 250-22906 30 9

161-10405 6 10 250-23003 30 156

161-10801 28 9 250-23102 30 14

161-11106 28 8 250-23201 30 21

161-11403 16 26 250-23300 30 22

161-13805 20 3 250-23557 30 18

161-13805 30 3 250-23656 30 16

161-156008 14 20 250- 23706 30 20

161-15008 16 32 250-28655 18 39

161-15008 22 5% 250-28754 10 19

161-15008 26 13 250-288563 10 16

161-156008 26 19 250-31600 22 13

161-15107 14 21 250-31907 22 32

161-15107 16 33 250-32004 22 33

161-15107 22 66 250-32103 22 34

161-15107 26 15 250-32202 22 35

161-15107 26 21 250-32301 22 b

161-15255 14 22 250-324400 22 36

161-162b5 16 31 250-32608 22 12

161-15255 22 61

161-15255 26 14

161-15255 26 20

161-15701 14 14

161-15859 14 15

161-21006 16 21

161-22707 30 17

161-25403 30 30

161-25502 30 23

161-25601 30 12

161-26104 3¢ 19

161-36400 22 41

161-36400 26 9

161-36806 22 42

161-36905 22 43

161-37101 22 37

161-37259 22 38

161-37804 22 18

161-38109 22 40

161-38604 26 8

161-38703 26 10

161-85407 18 25

161-87908 12 26

161-92205 18 36

161-93906 18 30

161-94201 18 33

161-94300 18 3%

From the library of: Superi6r418"éwing Machine & Supply LLC




MEMO

From the library of: Superior Se"\"/v‘f%gj Machine & Supply LLC




( MEMO

From the library of: Superi’o‘%‘asdewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI & #

HELVRE, ZHERE
JUKI CORPORATION To arder or for further

information,
ptease contact :

HoDA—Y YR PIBREROLDTEL(EETIENSHY T,

* The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity withou! notice,
WOy A R, 1995578 BAOMRALBTERLALOTY.

* This parts lisl |5 edited In accordance with the product specifications as of July 1995.

9% + 09 Printedin Japan (F:

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





